RESOLUTION

Moved by Commissioner Foor, seconded by Commissioner MacArthur, to adopt the following resolution:

WHEREAS, the cost to perform the necessary functions to comply with governing statutory requirements for public hearings is continually increasing; and

WHEREAS, Alpena County Road Commission revenues continue to decline;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Alpena County Road Commission does hereby require that requests for county road changes such as road abandonments, road name changes, and so forth, which the Board of County Road Commissioners determines to necessitate a public hearing, shall require a deposit of \$200 to finance a portion of the cost.

Motion carried by a vote as follows:

Ayes: Commissioners Foor, MacArthur and Spragg

Nays: None

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution unanimously adopted by the Board of Alpena County Road Commissioners at a regular meeting held April 20, 2010.

Dated this 21st day of April, 2010.